
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4433
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
NATIONAL LAND RECORDS MODERNIZATION PROGRAMME
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether assistance is provided by the Union Government to States to update the land records of the States under National Land Records Modernization Programme (NLRMP);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra seeking funds digitization of cadastral maps under NLRMP; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) & (b); Yes Sir. So far Rs.691.16 crore has been released to the States/UTs under the National Land Records Modernization Programme (NLRMP).

(c) & (d): The Government of Maharashtra has been provided the funds to the tune of Rs 47.16 crore for the different components under NLRMP including digitization of cadastral map since the inception of the scheme.
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